
Resolution No.  
 

STOCKTON CITY COUNCIL 

 
RESOLUTION APPROVING MOTION TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
STANDARD AGREEMENT WITH ROBERT HALF INC. 

  On March 18, 2020, the City of Stockton approved to enter into a 
cooperative/piggyback purchase agreement with Robert Half to provide staff to support 
critical structures in the payroll processes; and 

The original term of the agreement was through December 31, 2025, with an option 
to extend; and 

Both parties desire to extend the term of the agreement for an additional period of 
one year through December 31, 2026, under the same terms and conditions; and 

The amendment to the agreement has been reviewed and approved by City staff 
and deemed to be in the best interest of the City; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON, AS 
FOLLOWS: 
 

1. The City Council hereby approves the amendment to the agreement with 
Robert Half to extend the term of the agreement through December 31, 2026, with not-
to-exceed amount of $400,000 of the total contract. 

 
2. The City Council hereby approves findings pursuant to Stockton Municipal 

Code 3.68.070(A)(5) in support of an exception to the competitive bid process. 
 
3. The Interim City Manager, or their designee, is authorized to execute the 

contract amendment and any related documents necessary to carry out the intent of this 
resolution. 
 

4. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption. 
 

 PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED       July 15, 2025    .   
 
 
 
             
       CHRISTINA FUGAZI   
       Mayor of the City of Stockton 
ATTEST: 
 
 
       
KATHERINE ROLAND, CMC, CPMC 
City Clerk of the City of Stockton\ 


